LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA

Member EDR 2016-17

005 - Calgary-Buffalo - Ganley, Kathleen
For Expenses Processed July 1- September 30, 2016

Budget

Used this
Quarter

Used
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accornmodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $

$900.00

$23,160.00
10

$43.41

$1,659.29

$662.71

$90.76
$65.45

$2,479.33

$693.25

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (43.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel (Kilometres) - NF
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exernpt

35,000
5

52



LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Kathleen Ganley

Expense Category: Member Parking

For hosting, select one:
[] Individual Constituent(s)

[] Individual Stakeholder(s)
[X] Group: Lilac Festival attendees $17.14 + GST

Purpose:

Parking (all-day rate) while participating in the 4th Street Lilac
Festival. Event is open to the public and held in Calgary-Buffalo on
Sunday, June 5th.

$18.00

DETACH RECEIPT FROM TICKET

DATE ISSUED  TIME ISSUED

PRECISE
PARKLIN

N’

CREDIT CARD NUMBER

RECEIPT

AMOUNT PAID

249353480



LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Kathleen Ganley

Expense Category: Member Parking

For hosting, select one:
[] Individual Constituent(s)

[] Individual Stakeholder(s)

[X] Group: CBE School Discovering Choices

Purpose:

Parking while visiting school in Calgary-Buffalo.
$5.48

537-7000 CALGARY PARKING AUTHORITY (403)
Terminal: 556 Zone: 3181

Valid through:

THURSDAY 28 apr 16
12:55 PM

AMOUNT PAID: $5.48 (GST incl.) auth No: [ EGNG

03) 537-7(?666t “’Eﬁé@%%é"&“ gé\swling & %%iqhngi?gggewices (

$5.22 + GST

MLA, Calgary-Buffalo
130, 1177 11 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 1K9




LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Kathleen Ganley

Expense Category: Member Parking

For hosting, select one:
[] Individual Constituent(s)

(X Individual Stakeholder(s)

[] Group: City of Calgary Councilor

Purpose:

Parking while at Calgary City Hall

$6.75

3ARY PARKING AUTHORITY (403) 537-7000 CAL
Terminal: 878 i rkade Zone 9036

e T —

Valid through:
THURSDAY 28 ArPR 16
2:28 PM

AMOUNT PAID: /24,:6.75 (GsT mFI).) A 1o
START TIME: 4/28/2016 1:21 PM :
ittery Boosting & Tire Inflation Services (403) 537-7006 FREEB

Auth No:

$6.43 + GST

MLA, Calgary-Buffalo
130, 1177 11 Avenue SW
1K9

Calgary, AB




LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Kathleen Ganley

Expense Category: Member Parking

For hosting, select one:
[] Individual Constituent(s)

[[] Individual Stakeholder(s)

[X] Group: Wing Kei Seniors

Purpose:

Parking while attending Neighbor Day event hosted by Wing Kei
Seniors group.
$1.75

IG AUTHORITY (403) 537-7000 CALGARY PARKI
Terminal: 641 Zone: 1022

Valid through:

SATURDAY 18 juN 16
10:42 AM

AMOUNT PAID: $1.75 (GST incl.)

Auth No:
% Tire Infléc’t?(;tnrggf'il%le%,%%%?zﬁ'f—’OOG 'ﬁi‘é‘é‘ B%ttlg?y oosting

$ 1.67 + GST

MLA, Calgary-Buffalo
130, 1177 11 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB TZ2R 1K9




LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Kathleen Ganley

Expense Category: Member Parking

For hosting, select one:
[] Individual Constituent(s)

[] Individual Stakeholder(s)

X Group: Beltline Community Association

Purpose:

Parking while attending Neighbor Day event hosted by Beltine
community.
$2.75

*ALGARY PARKING AUTHORITY (403) 537-7000

Terminal: 641 iine: 1022

Valid through:

SATURDAY 18 jun 16
12:38 PM

aMouNT paID: $2.75 (@stincy TN
‘E Battery BaouBe o LY i Bon s ervices TR0 537 9006 FR

$2.62 + GST

MLA, Calgary-Buffalo
130, 1177 11 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2R 1K9




$4.76 + GST



$2.00 + GST



$1.67 + GST



$1.90 + GST



Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim Form

Note to MLAs: Vleal allowances may be claimed only for days when you were travelling in Alberta on M bg:‘ﬁ“qﬁe;ss,jocated at

least 60 kms by primary highway from your declared permanent residence, and you had incurred ex k\es, For the tex(’of:sactlon 7
of the Members' Allowances Order and details on form completion, see reverse. Effective Septerpb,er 1 2013 N\

B = Breakfast ($9.20) | L = Lunch ($11.60) | D = Dinner ($20.75)

/
~ % N -
S»_’_" AN ==

Member Name: Ganley, Kathleen Constituency: Calgarv-Bufqug\,}" 1_,\,
For the Month of: May Year: Employee #: i‘;— “:J
‘t—: = \ \ i _J
oF IEJAZYnth Re_?rs;)\fne:‘or Meal Purchase Location(s) & Mfa[ 5 Sut;};}éll "G:S;-_'l‘-':““"" Tota-l;/}
1 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton OO0 K 19\7‘3 e 17099-"'.""‘“' 20.75
2 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 e 198 41.55
3 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
4 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X O 19.81 0.99 20.80
5 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | K 39.57 1.98 41.55
6 OO0
7 00| O
8 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton O 0K 19.76 0.99 20.75
9 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X [ K 28.52 1.43 29.95
10 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton [ X 39.57 1.98 41.55
11 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
12 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton XX 39.57 1.98 41.55
13 (a0
14 000
15 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton OO 19.76 0.99 20.75
16 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | O K 28.52 1.43 29.95
17 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 24 ] 19.81 0.99| 20.80
18 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton B4 39.57 1.98 41.55
19 60 km from Perm. Res. Jasper X | X 39.57 1.98 41,55
20 60 km from Perm. Res. Jasper X ] 8.76 0.44 9.20
21 O(aa
22 Ojajd
23 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton IO K 19.76 0.99 20.75
24 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 4 39.57 1.98 41.55
25 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55
26 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | K 39.57 1.98 41.55
27 OjOjd
28 OO
29 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton OO K 19.76 0.99 20.75
30 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X XX 39.57 1.98 41.55
31 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton D | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
I certify that | have met the requirements of section 7 of the : GrandJotal $718.67 $35.93 $754.60
Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended,
have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have % :Tqu Z"L
not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses. ember Signatur/ D;te ? -




Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim Form

o | [P —
Note to MLAs: Meal allowances may be claimed only for days when you were travelling in Alberta mémber business;

quted at

least 60 kms by primary highway from your declared permanent residence, and you had incurreg“@kpenses. For the text_ei’ée}t\ion 7
of the Members' Allowances Order and details on form completion, see reverse. Effective Sep;ég] er1,2013. '

. T2\

B = Breakfast ($9.20) | L= Lunch ($11.60) | D = Dinner ($20.75) f_; /’\\
Member Name: Ganley, Kathleen Constituency: CalgarwBul‘(’aFé e 1
For the Month of: June Year: 2016 Employee #: \: :,.
e i~y
of I&?nth Re_lz_a:::\e:or Meal Purchase Location(s) 5 Mfal 5 Sut:'totaI‘ G.S.T. : T@taf
1 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | XX 39.57: L0 ve8p 4155
2 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X | 19.81 0.99 20.80
3 0|00
4 OO
5 OO0
6 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X\ 19.81 0.99 20.80
7 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55
8 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton XX | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
9 O{a|a
10 0|0
11 Oja|d
12 OO
13 OO
14 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton O 19.81 0.99 20.80
15 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | O X 28.52 1.43 29.95
16 OO
17 OO
18 OO0
19 OO
20 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55
21 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55
22 ] |mj.
23 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | K 28.52 1.43 29.95
24 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton < O] 19.81 0.99 20.80
25 O(a|d
26 N
27 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton Ol O 19.76 0.99 20.75
28 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55
29 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton XX | KX 39.57 1.98 41.55
30 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X0 8.76 0.44 9.20
31 OO
| certify that | have met the requirements of section 7 of the and Total $441.81 $22.09 $463.90

Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended,
have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have
not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

Sote VA

Member Sign;tw{/

Dste




Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim Form

Note to MLAs: Meal allowances may be claimed only for days when you were travelling in Alberta on Member. business, located at
least 60 kms by primary highway from your declared permanent residence, and you had incurred expenses. For the te)d;pf section 7

of the Members' Allowances Order and details on form completion, see reverse. Effective September 1, 2013, f‘x
B = Breakfast ($9.20) | L= Lunch ($11.60) | D = Dinner ($20.75)

Member Name: Ganley, Kathleen Constituency: Calgary-Buffalo "‘I;
For the Month of: July Year: Employee #: “\_)E‘
of!\%li:tzth Re?::vneifor Meal Purchase Location(s) i Mfal 5 Subtotal G.S.T. Total

1 OO0

2 OO0

3 O|10|O

4 0|00

5 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55

6 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton O 19.81 0.99 20.80

7 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton XXX 39.57 1.98 41.55

8 OO

9 O)10|d

10 O|0|c

11 O|0|0

12 OO0, 0

13 OO

14 OO0 O

15 OO

16 OO O

17 OO

18 OO

19 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55

20 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X] 39.57 1.98 41.55

21 OO

22 Oooia

23 OO

24 OO O

25 60 km from Perm. Res. wetaskiwin ] 28.52 1.43 29.95

26 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton O 28.52 1.43 29.95

27 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 41.55

28 OO

29 OO0

30 OO0

31 OO0
| certify that | have met the requirements of section 7 of the Grand Total $274.71 $13.74 $288.45

Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended,
have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have
not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

mber SignatM

Date

Sefele




Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim Form

Note to MLAs: Meal allowances may be claimed only for days when you were travelling in Alberta on Member business, located at
least 60 kms by primary highway from your declared permanent residence, and you had incurred expenses. For the text of section 7
of the Members' Allowances Order and details on form completion, see reverse. Effective September 1, 2013.

B = Breakfast (59.20) | L= Lunch ($11.60) | D = Dinner ($20.75)

Member Name: Ganley, Kathleen Constituency: Calgary-Buffalo

For the Month of: August Year: 2016 Employee #:

Meal ;
Dy ReasanElGr Meal Purchase Location(s) Subtotal G.S.T. Total
of Month Travel

1

W | Nl W N

=
o

[
=

=
23]

Y
w

(=1
'S

=
w

=
Le)]

Travel to/from Capital Edmonton

=
~!

39.57 1.98 41.55

Travel to/from Capital Edmonton

=
e ]

39.57 1.98 41.55

=y
o

[
o

[
[y

[
W%

60 km from Perm. Res. Lethbridge 8.76 0.44 9.20

8.76 0.44 9.20

I
w

60 km from Perm. Res. Lethbridge

Travel to/from Capital Edmonton

%)
i

19.76 0.99 20.75

Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55

I
wu

(]
[e3}

I
~l

]
oo

[a]
w

O|0|0(0O0|0|XK|O|0|0(0|0|0|X|X|0O]|00]0|0(00)/0]0|0|0]0{0|0]|0|0|0] -

Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 28.52 1.43 29.95

w
o

X|X|OOO0OKXOO0O00RXRKXON0ONONO0OO0OOONNO0ONOO0Oe

XX OO00RXKONXXONOOXXOOO0O0O00O00O0NONO0N8Oe

31 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 39.57 1.98 41.55

| certify that | have met the requirements of section 7 of the Grand Total $224.10 $11.20 $235.30

Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended,
have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have w
not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses. er Signature Date




s

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Kathleen Ganley

Expense Category: Hosting

For hosting, select one:
[] Individual Constituent{s)

[[] Individual Stakeholder(s)

[X] Group: Constituents attending Kerby Centre Stampede event

Purpose:

Coffee, juice, milk, cream and coffee fixings provided to

constituents attending the July 15th Kerby Centre Stampede
Breakfast.

MLA, Calgary-Buffalo
130, 1177 11 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2R 1K9




Kerby Centre - AR General

1133 -7 Ave. SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1B2

Canada

Sold to:

Calgary-Buffalo Constituency Office

Hon. Kathleen Ganley, MLA
130 1177 11 Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2R 1K9

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 13473

Date: Jul 11, 2016

Page: 1
Re: Order No.

TERMS: Total due on Receipt

$414.17 + GST

Business No.: 11897 9947 RT0001 o\
7KG 1 SUGAR WHITE PORTION. 19.00 19.00
160UN > |MILKETTES 2PCT CUP PORT OML 21.73 43.46
1000UN| 1 STIR STICK PLAS BRN ECON 4.5IN 3.54 3.54
GST 0.18
340G 2 |COFFEE MOUNTAIN GROWN 53.86 107.72
aL 3 |JUICE APPLE CONC 7+1 L/CAL 42.70 128.10
4L 3 |JUICE ORANGE 24PCT 7+1 37.39 112.17
GST 12.02
Comment: 426.19

Sold By:




LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Personal Expense Claim Receipt Description

Member Name: Kathleen Ganley

Claimant Name: Paisley Sim

Expense Category: Hosting

For hosting, select one:

[] Individual Constituent(s) $226.20 + GST
[] Individual Stakeholder(s)

[X] Group: Constituents attending Calgary Folk Festival

Purpose:

Tim Hortons coffee distributed to constituents attending the

$237.51

Calgary Folk Festival at Prince's Island Park in Calgary-Buffalo.

lin Hartons Stare 320
1211-12Huve 3l
Calgary. Alberta

‘  GSTH 131221459
Jul 24 2016 03:08 &an Trans# 3615599

{RANSAC T ION RECURD

Lard 1ype . MRS TERCHRD

Card Entry © CHIP

'rons Type  : PURCHASE
int v $237.51

ience # : 000128

arence # 2 00000128

1 10 ¢ 202

3 : 16/07/24

2 . 08:08:05
APPROVED

:HIERING A VERIFIED PIN, CAKDHOLDER

i%g JP,SHY ES?U[R FJIH [0TAL IN
ANCE UITH TSSUERS AGREEMENT W

Mo DER 3 > AGREEMENT WIT4

1cation Label: HasterCard
0006000041010
0000008000
J3B57563DCHES 754

6800

. - B
GST# 13122 1453 RT0001

Take 12 Original Blend Coffee
subtotal

GST

Total

MasterCara H“”‘IIIIIIIIII

i@y July 24,2016
Shift # 2 Req. # 2 I

Thanks for stopping by!
211 us hou ue did at
we. telitimhortons. cos?
1-888-601-1616

Ihank you !

| ans

Ud:06: 214
# 3815594






